The immovable property as described below (hereinafter referred to as “the property”) 

will be put up for auction on 24 FEBRUARY 2026 at 11H00 at the office of the 

SHERIFF HALFWAY HOUSE, 614 JAMES CRESCENT, HALFWAY HOUSE, 

MIDRAND 

ERF 144 GRESSWOLD TOWNSHIP, REGISTRATION DIVISION I.R., 

PROVINCE OF GAUTENG, MEASURING 1487 (ONE THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN) SQUARE METRES, 

HELD BY DEED OF TRANSFER NO. T6930/2008, 

SITUATED AT:  24 Newick Road, Gresswold, Johannesburg. 

Magisterial Court District (Randburg) 

(NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN RESPECT OF THE PHYSICAL ADDRESS) 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY CONSISTING OF: